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INTROPUCTICIN

ROADMARCH brand belongs to the specialized and large-scale technology-oriented
tire manufacturer ZODO Tire Co., Ltd, famous for producing full range of car tyres
including: PCR, UHP, SUV, VAN, LT, etc.

3.5 billion investment

430,000 square meters

4000+ workers

Production capacity: car tyres 28 million per year
Technology from Goodyear

Key production and testing equipment imported from Japan, Germany, the USA, etc.

Raw material from worldwide top suppliers

Management and technical personnel with over 15 years experience

Sales network at home and abroad, exported to over 180 countries

Quality approved by global standards: ISO9001, CCC, DOT, ECE, GCC, BIS,
INMETRO, SGS, etc.

ROADMARCH as a creative brand with exclusive pattern designs, will certainly help
the worldwide partners develop more and more business. Marching with passion!
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Pattern Selection Guide
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WINTRX PRO  WINTERXPRO WINTERXPRO SNOROVER SNOWROVER | SNOWROVER
STUDS 77 888 999 989 966 868

WINTER X PRO
STUDS 69

WINTER X PRO
STUDS 68
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PRIME A/S VAN A/S
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M+S

WWZOINTUTSIR 24 [PIR(©)
SUUPRS &

UHP aX4IT VAN
Stability Drainage Braking
Performance test: Tread life Load capacity
Safety
Anti

RIM SIZE 13-16

SERIES 50-75

SPEED RATING H-T

Near square footprint
design.

Large footprint area and
even grounding pressure,
improved the braking and
starting performance of
the tyre.

The continuous pattern
design at the center
improves the straight-line
driving performance of the
tyre, improves the directional
stability, and improves the
driving safety of the vehicle.

07

Wider driving surface width
and square shoulder design.
The footprint of the tyre is
increased, and the grip of
the tyre is improved.

The wide tread block design
of the shoulder ensures the
overall rigidity of the tyre on
the ice and snow road, and
improves the handling
performance; Improve the
handling performance of
tyres on ice.

Inch

16'

155/70R13
175/70R13
175/65R14
175/70R14
185/60R14
185/65R14
185/70R14
185/55R15
185/60R15
185/65R15
195/55R15
195/60R15
195/65R15
205/65R15
195/55R16
205/55R16
205/60R16
205/65R16
215/55R16
215/60R16
215/65R16
155/65R14
175/65R15
195/50R15
205/70R15
225/55R16
225/50R16
225/60R16
225/65R16

LI/SR

75T
821
86T XL
84T
821
90T XL
92T XL
86T XL
88T XL
88T
85H
92T XL
95TXL

91TXL
94T XL
96T XL
95T
97T XL
99T XL
102TXL
75T
84T
821
96T
99T XL
96TXL
98T
100T

P.R.

Tread Depth
(mm)
9.3
93
9.3
9.3
9.3
93
9.3
83
93
9.3
9.3
9.3:
83
9.3
9.3
9.3
3
93
53
9.3
9.3
23
9.3
23
9.3
9.3
93
9.3
9.3

std.
Rim
4.508
5.008
5)
5
51/2)
51/2
51/21
6
51/2
51/2
6
6
6
]
6
61/2
6
6J
7
61/21
61/2)
a1/2)
s
6l

71
7
61/21
61/2

sw oD
(mm) (mm)
157 548
177 576
177 584
177 602
189 578
189 5%
189 616
194 585
189 603
189 621
201 595
201 615
201 635
209 647
201 620
214 632
209 652
209 672
26 642
21 664
21 686
157 558
177 609
200 577
209 669
233 654
233 632
28 676
28 698

Max Load
Ckg) (1Bs)
387 853
475 1047
530 1168
500 1102
475 1047
600 1323
630 1389
530 1168
560 1235
560 1235
515 1135
630 1389
690 1521
670 1477
615 1356
670 1477
710 1565
690 1519
730 1609
775 1709
850 1874
387 853
500 1102
475 1047
710 1565
775 1709
710 1565
750 1653
800 1764

Q ROADMARCH .

Max Pressure
CkPa/psi)
300/44
300/44
340/50
300/44
300/44
340/50
340/50
340/50
340/50
300/44
300/44
340/50

UTQG  Sidewall oﬂ .,0? Noise «)))
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M+S

RIM SIZE 17 -22
SERIES 35-60
SPEED RATING H-T
Studded design.

The single guiding pattern is arranged
with 90 left and right nail holes per
meter to ensure the vehicle's strong
grip on the ice surface under the
extreme cold temperature.

Ice crystal snowflake nail hole
protection design.

A snowflake mark of 2 7mm is set
around the insert to completely fill the
rubber, enhance the rigidity of the tread
block around the nail, and prevent the
insert from falling or the nail hole from
being torn during driving.

09
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SUUDRS 69)

| -

9 PCR UHP AX4NT )
18
Snow&lce Stability Drainage Braking
Performance test: Tread life Load capacity
19"
Economy Safety
Ant
20
The 11mm deep nail hole design,
together with the special light truck
insert, improves the ice grip
performance under light truck load, s
and prevents the insert from falling.
22
20'
17'
Velvet sidewall logo design. 19'
The design of cars is becoming more o

and more b
for the appearance of tyres are also getting
higher and higher.

and the requir

The snowflake mark makes the
position of the stud more obvious.

205/50R17
205/55R17
215/45R17
215/50R17
215/55R17
225/45R17
225/50R17
225/55R17
235/45R17
235/55R17
215/55R18
225/40R18
225/45R18
225/50R18
225/55R18
235/45R18
235/50R18
245/40R18
245/45R18
255/35R18
255/40R18
265/35R18
275/40R18
225/40R19
225/55R19
235/35R19
235/40R19
235/50R19
245/40R19
245/45R19
255/35R19
255/40R19
255/45R19
255/50R19
275/35R19
275/40R19
285/45R19
235/55R20
245/40R20
245/45R20
245/50R20
255/35R20
255/40R20
255/45R20
255/50R20
255/55R20
265/50R20
275/35R20
275/40R20
275/45R20
275/50R20
285/50R20
305/40R20
315/35R20
275/40R21
275/45R21
285/40R21
285/45R21
295/35R21
295/40R21
315/35R21
315/40R21
275/40R22
285/45R22
275/50R22
315/35R22
265/55R20
245/40R17
245/35R19
275/30R20
245/35R20

LI/SR

93T XL
95TXL
91TXL
95T XL
98T XL
94H XL

110TXL
1077
102TXL
1021
110T XL
113TXL

Tread Depth
(mm)
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103
- 103

P.R.

- 10.3
= 10.3
™ 10.3
= 103
- 10.3
2 10.3
- 10.3
- 103
= 10.3
= 103
= 10.3
& 103
2 10.3
o 10.3
- 10.3
- 10.3
e 10.3
= 10.3
= 10.3
# 10.3
2 103
- 10.3
> 10.3
a 10.3
- 103
- 10.3

Std.
Rim
61/2)
61/2)
71
7
7
71/2)
7
7
8)
71/2)
7
8l
71/2)
7
71
8
71/2)
81/2)

9J
9

91/21

91/2)

71
81/2)
81/2)
71/20
81/2)

9
9
81/2)

91/2
91/2)
91/2
71/2)
81/2)

71/20
9
9

81/2)

81/2)
91/2
91/2)

91/2
101/2)
101/2

11

91/2)
91/2
81/21

81/2)
81/2)
81/2)
91/21
81/2)

swW oD
(mm) (mm)
214 638
214 658
213 626
226 648
226 668
225 634
233 658
233 680
236 644
245 690
226 693
230 637
225 659
233 683
233 705
236 669
245 693
248 653
243 677
260 635
260 661
71 643
278 677
230 663
233 731
241 647
241 671
245 719
248 679
243 703
260 661
260 687
255 713
265 739
278 675
278 703
285 739
245 766
248 704
243 728
253 754
260 686
260 712
255 738
265 764
265 788
277 774
278 700
278 728
273 756
284 784
297 794
313 752
320 728
278 753
273 781
290 761
285 789
301 739
301 769
320 753
320 785
278 779
285 815
284 835
320 779
277 800
248 628
248 655
278 674
248 680

Max Load
(kg) (1BS)
650 1433
690 1519
615 1354
690 1521
750 1653
670 1477
750 1653
825 1819
730 1607
875 1926
690 1521
630 1389
690 1521
775 1706
850 1871
750 1653
825 1816
730 1607
800 1764
670 1477
775 1709
730 1607
875 1929
650 1433
875 1926
615 1356
710 1565
875 1926
750 1651
750 1653
710 1565
800 1761
900 1981
875 1929
800 1761
925 2039

1090 2400
850 1871
775 1706
875 1929
925 2036
730 1607
825 1819
825 1819
109 240

1060 2334
975 2149
850 1871
850 1874

1060 2337

1150 2535

1120 2469

1120 2469
950 2094
975 2147

1060 2334

1030 2271

1030 2268
975 2149
975 2149

1090 2403

1090 2403
975 2147

1180 2598

1215 2675

1090 2403

1150 2535
690 1521
650 1433
730 1609
690 1521
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B ] e dln)

340/50 - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
300/44 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -
340/50 - - - - - -

UTQG  Sidewall o@
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WINMERPSRREO
SUUIRS 777/

PCR UHP Suv AX4NT VAN

Snow&lce Stability Drainage Braking

Performance test: Tread life Load capacity

Economy Safety

M+S
RIM SIZE 16-20
SERIES 55-75
SPEED RATING T

The crisscrossing pattern

groove form with a high proportion
of sea-land ratio improves the
comprehensive snow removal and
drainage performance of tyres on
ice and snow roads, enhances the
traction of tyres in the driving
surface, increases the braking
performance of tyres, and improves
the safety performance of vehicles.

Widened horizontal and
longitudinal grooves can
effectively improve the snow
removal ability of tyres in
snowy conditions and enhance
the snow safety of vehicles.

Velvet sidewall logo design.

The design of cars is becoming
more and more beautiful, and the
requirements for the appearance
of tyres are also getting higher
and higher. Therefore, the font
of the trademark and product line
on the tyre are designed with
velvet to highlight the grade of
the tyre.

Silent pattern design.

The pitch design of the two-in-one
composite design and the
interactive pattern groove design
in the center position are helpful
to reducing the pattern noise of
the tyre in the high-speed state.

1"

Inch

mwr

18"

19"

16'

Size

215/70R16
225/70R16
245/70R16
215/60R17
215/65R17
225/60R17
225/65R17
235/65R17
265/65R17
225/60R18
235/55R18
235/60R18
245/60R18
255/55R18
265/60R18
235/55R19
245/55R19
255/55R19
275/55R20
185/75R16C
195/75R16C
225/75R16C
LT225/75R16
235/65R16C
245/75R16
LT245/75R16
265/70R17
LT265/70R17
275/65R18
LT275/65R18
275/60R20
LT275/60R20
285/60R18
235/70R16
225/65R16C
255/70R18
245/65R17
255/65R17
265/65R18
235/60R17
LT245/70R17

104TXL
104TXL
1037
109TXL
109TXL
114TXL
105TXL
107TXL
107T
117TXL
104/102R
107/105R
116/114R
115/112Q
121/119R
1117
120/116Q

123/120Q
116T
106T
112/110R
1131
111T XL

119/116Q

Tread Depth
(mm)
9.3
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103

10.3
10.3
10.3
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
10.3
10.3
10.3

10.3
10.3
113
103
10.3
103
10.3
103
11.3

Std.
Rim
61/2)
61/2)
71
61/2)
61/2)
61/2)
61/2)
7
8
61/2)
71/2)
7
71
8)
8)
71/2)
71/2)
8
81/2)
5
51/2)
(4]
6)
7
5)
7

71/2)
712

71
7]

sw oD
(mm) (mm)
221 708
228 722
248 750
221 690
221 712
228 702
228 724
240 738
272 776
228 727
245 715
240 739
248 751
265 737
272 775
245 741
253 753
265 763
284 810
184 684
196 698
223 744
223 744
240 712
248 774
248 774
272 804
272 804
8l 279
279 815
279 838
279 838
292 799
240 736
228 698
260 815
248 750
260 764
272 801
240 714
248 776

Max Load
Ckg) (1Bs)
800 1764
975 2149
1090 2403
800 1761
875 1929
875 1926
950 2094
1000 2205
1120 2469
900 1981
900 1981
875 1929
1030 2268
1030 2268
1180 2598
925 2039
975 2147
975 2149
1285 2829
900/850 1985/1875
975/925  2150/2040

1250/1180 2755/2600
1215/1120 2680/2470°
1450/1360 3197/2998
1090 2403
1380/1260 3042/2778
1215 2679
1450/1320 3197/2910
815 1797
1550/1400 3417/3086
1215 2679
1550/1400 3417/3086
1250 2756
950 2094
1120/1060 2469/2337
1150 2535
1090 2403
1060 2337
1250 2756
850 1874
1360/1250 3000/2755

@ ROADMARCH s

Max Pressure

CkPa/Psi)
300/44
340/50
340/50
340/50
340/50
340/50
340/50
340/50
300/44
340/50
340/50
300/44
340/50
340/50
340/50
340/50
340/50
300/44
340/50
475/69
475/69
475/69
550/80
575/83
300/44
550/80

550/80

UTQG  Sidewall o@ .,Q? Nowe “)))
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=
Inch
; 13'
14
PCR UHP Suv AX4NT VAN
Snow&lce Stability Drainage Braking
15'
Performance test: Tread life Load capacity
Economy Safety
16'
3PMSF And
M+S
RIM SIZE 13-20
SERIES 35-80
17
SPEED RATING T=V Outside Inside
Reduced stopping distance
on snow & ice.
Combination of 2D sipes in
the center and 3D sipes in the
shoulder area of the tread 18
pattern provide excellent
braking performance for
reduced stopping distance on
snow and ice covered roads.
Enhanced snow traction. :
J H
s, 2§
o =
sty : Zig-zag grooves with angular
H edges improve grip between
3 snow in grooves and snow
i on road.
20

13

Size

145/70R13
145/80R13
155/65R13
155/70R13
155/80R13
165/70R13
165/80R13
175/65R13
175/70R13
155/65R14.
165/60R14
165/65R14
165/70R14
175/65R14
175/70R14
185/55R14.
185/60R14
185/65R14
185/70R14
195/60R14
195/65R14
195/70R14
165/60R15
165/65R15
175/55R15
175/60R15
175/65R15
185/55R15
185/60R15
185/65R15
195/50R15
195/55R15
195/60R15
195/65R15
205/60R15
205/65R15
205/70R15
215/65R15
185/50R16
185/55R16
185/60R16
195/45R16
195/50R16
195/55R16
205/45R16
205/50R16
205/55R16
205/60R16
205/65R16
215/45R16
215/55R16
215/60R16
215/65R16
225/55R16
225/60R16
225/65R16
205/40R17
205/45R17
205/50R17
205/55R17
215/40R17
215/45R17
215/50R17
215/55R17
225/45R17
225/50R17
225/55R17
235/45R17
235/55R17
245/40R17
245/45R17
215/45R18
215/55R18
225/40R18
225/45R18
225/50R18
225/55R18
235/40R18
235/45R18
235/50R18
235/55R18
245/40R18
245/45R18
245/50R18
255/40R18
255/45R18
225/40R19
225/45R19
225/55R19
235/35R19
235/45R19
235/50R19
235/55R19
245/40R19
245/45R19
245/50R19
255/35R19
255/40R19
255/45R19
235/55R20
245/35R20
245/40R20
245/45R20
245/50R20
255/35R20
255/40R20
255/45R20

105VXL

Tread Depth

(mm)

7.8
7.8

NN~
CICY Padving

~
®

W

000000 0000 00 00 00 %m0
00 00 00 £ 2000 00 80 00 O 0 000 00 00 0 00 00 2 2 % 0000 0000 00 00 0 00 0

0000 00 09 00 00 09 09 00 09 00 09 00 00 00 09 00 0000 00109 0,00 00 00 00,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0000 GO 00 GO 00 GO 00 GO 00 GO 00 09 09 GO 09 GO 00 09 09 GO 00 00 00 00 09 09 00 00
P e e o e o A e o e A R e e e A R ek R R AR A A A AR A A A A A A A 9

Std.
Rim
4.50B
4.008

sw

(mm)

150
145
157
157
157
170

oD

(mm)
534

Max Load
(kg) (1Bs)
345 761
387 853
365 805
387 853
437 963
437 963
487 1074
450 992
475 1047
387 853
387 853
437 963
462 1019
475 1047
500 1102
450 992
475 1047
530 1168
560 1235
530 1168
580 1279
615 1356
462 1019
462 1019
412 908
462 1019
500 1102
475 1047
500 1102
560 1235
475 1047
515 1135
560 1235
690 1521
615 1356
670 1477
710 1565
710 1565
462 1019
487 1074
530 1168
500 1102
500 1102
615 1356
545 1201
615 1356
615 1356
630 1389
690 1521
600 1323
730 1609
775 1709
750 1653
690 1521
750 1653
800 1764
500 1102
560 1235
650 1433
690 1521
545 1201
615 1356
690 1521
750 1653
670 1477
750 1653
825 1819
730 1609
875 1929
690 1521
775 1709
650 1433
775 1709
630 1389
690 1521
775 1709
750 1653
690 1521
750 1653
730 1609
900 1984
730 1609
800 1764
900 1984
775 1709
775 1709
650 1433
710 1565
775 1709
615 1356
775 1709
875 1929
925 2039
750 1653
850 1874
925 2039
710 1565
800 1764
900 1984
925 2039
690 1521
775 1709
875 1929
925 2039
730 1609
825 1819
925 2039
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Max Pressure

UTQG  Sidewall o@ QQ? Noise “]»

(kPa/PS1)
300/44 = B D D 68 B
300/44 = B D D 68 B
300/44 , B D D 68 B
300/44 = B D D 68 B
300/44 « B D D 68 B
300/44 = B D D 68 B
300/44 = B D D 68 B
300/44 - B D D 68 B
300/44 = B D D 68 B
300/44 = B D D 68 B
300/44 - B D D 68 B
300/44 % B D D 68 B
300/44 = B D D 68 B
300/44 = B D D 68 B
300/44 & B D D 68 B
300/44 2 B D D 69 B
300/44 - B D D 69 B
300/44 = B D D 69 B
300/44 E B C D 69 B
300/44 = B C D 69 B
300/44 - B C D 69 B
300/44 = B [ o D 69 B
340/50 = B D D 68 B
300/44 & B D D 68 B
300/44 2 B D D 68 B
300/44 = B D D 68 B
300/44 & B D D 68 B
300/44 = B D D 68 B
300/44 & B D D 69 B
300/44 - B < D 69 B
300/44 = B D D 69 B
300/44 - B D D 69 B
300/44 = B [ D 69 B
340/50 = B C D 69 B
300/44 = B C D 69 B
300/44 - B [ D 69 B
300/44 E B C D 69 B
300/44 = B C D 69 B
300/44 - B D D 69 B
300/44 & B D D 69 B
300/44 = B D D 69 B
340/50 = B c D 69 B
300/44 - B [+ D 69 B
340/50 % B C D 69 B
340/50 = B C D 69 B
340/50 = B [ of D 69 B
300/44 = B C D 69 B
300/44 - B c D 69 B
300/44 - B L D 69 B
340/50 = B c D 69 B
340/50 = B C D 69 B
340/50 = B C D 69 B
300/44 - B C D 69 B
300/44 = B [ D 70 B
300/44 = B C D 70 B
300/44 - B c D 70 B
340/50 = B C D 69 B
340/50 = B C D 69 B
340/50 - B C D 69 B
340/50 . B C D 69 B
340/50 i B C D 69 B
340/50 = B c D 69 B
340/50 - B C D 69 B
340/50 = B [of D 69 B
340/50 5 B C D 70 B
340/50 - B C D 70 B
340/50 - B C D 70 B
340/50 B B C D 70 B
340/50 = B c D 70 B
340/50 c B C D 70 B
340/50 = B C D 70 B
340/50 b= B C D 69 B
340/50 = B C D 69 B
340/50 i B  of D 70 B
340/50 = B C D 70 B
340/50 & B c D 70 B
300/44 = B C D 70 B
340/50 = B Cc D 70 B
340/50 2 B C D 70 B
300/44 = B c D 70 B
340/50 = B L D 70 B
340/50 _ B c D 70 B
340/50 = B [ of D 70 B
340/50 = B Cc D 70 B
340/50 3 B C D 70 B
300/44 = B C D 70 B
340/50 = B C D 70 B
340/50 L B c D 70 B
300/44 = B C D 70 B
340/50 = B C D 70 B
340/50 = B C D 70 B
340/50 * B C D 70 B
340/50 = B C D 70 B
340/50 & B C D 70 B
340/50 = B C D 70 B
340/50 % B C D 70 B
340/50 s B C D 70 B
340/50 » B C D 70 B
340/50 & B C D 70 B
340/50 * B c D 70 B
340/50 = B C D 70 B
340/50 = B c D 70 B
340/50 & B C D 70 B
340/50 - B C D 70 B
340/50 = B (o4 D 70 B
340/50 = B C D 70 B
340/50 & B c D 70 B
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Tread Depth  Std. sw  op Maxload  Max Pressure o )
Inch size USSR PR UTQG  Sidewall o@ @ ose
(mm) Rim  (mm) (mm) (kg)  (1BS) (kpa/Pst) B
& 255/55R18 109HXL - 85 8l 265 737 1030 2271 340/50 = 8 c D 70 8
265/35R18 97VXL 5 85 91/ 271 643 730 1609 340/50 E B € D 70 8
245/55R19 107HXL - 85 712 253 753 975 2149 340/50 Z B c D 70 8
255/50R19 107HXL - 85 8 265 739 975 2149 340/50 - B € D 70 8
i 255/55R19 1K - 85 8l 265 763 1090 2403 340/50 s B c D 70 8
275/35R19 00 - 85 91/21 278 675 800 1764 340/50 - B c D 7 8
275/40R19 105V - 85 91/2) 278 703 925 2039 340/50 = 8 c D 7 8
285/45R19 1WIHXL - 85 91/2) 285 739 1090 2403 340/50 : B @ D 7 8
255/50R20 109HXL - 85 8l 265 764 1030 2271 340/50 e B c D 70 8
255/55R20 110HXL - 85 8 265 788 1060 2337 340/50 - B ¢ b) 70 8
= 265/45R20 108HXL - 85 9 266 746 1000 2205 340/50 - B c D 70 8
= T S R = 275/35R20 102HXL - 85 91/ 278 700 80 1874 340/50 5 B c D 7 8
275/40R20 106HXL - 85 91/21 278 728 950 2094 340/50 - B c D 7 8
20 275/45R20 110HXL - 85 ] 273 756 1060 2337 340/50 - B ( D 7 8
275/50R20 13X - 85 81/2) 284 784 1150 2535 340/50 2 B c D 7 8
275/55R20 usKe - 85 81/2) 284 810 1285 2833 340/50 - B c D 7 8
285/50R20 116HXL - 85 ] 297 794 1250 2756 340/50 . B c D 7 8
305/40R20 112HXL - 85 1 313 752 1120 2469 340/50 > B & D 7 8
315/35R20 o - 85 1 320 728 1060 2337 340/50 - B € D 7 8
265/45R21 108HXL - 85 ] 266 771 1000 2205 340/50 E B c D 7 8
— Stability Déélags Brakiig 275/40R21 107HKL - 85 91/21 278 753 975 2149 340/50 . B c D 7 8
275/45R21 110HXL - 85 ] 273 781 1060 2337 340/50 5 B c D 7 8
275/50R21 113X - 85 81/2) 284 809 1150 2535 340/50 - 8 c D 7 8
21 285/40R21 109HXL - 85 101 200 761 1030 2271 340/50 - B (c D 7 8
Performance test: . ) 295/35R21 107HXL - 85 101/20 300 739 975 2149 340/50 - B c D 7 8
Tread life Load capacity 295/40R21 111HXL 2 85 101/2) 301 769 1090 2403 340/50 = B (= D 7 B
315/35R21 1KLL - 85 1 320 753 1090 2403 340/50 - 8 c D 7 8
315/40R21 1SHXL - 85 1 320 785 1215 2679 340/50 E B E D 7 8
22 275/40R22 107HXL - 85 912 278 779 975 2149 340/50 E 8 c D 7 8
Economy Safety
it Anti
IPMSF ly
M+S
RIM SIZE 18 -22
SERIES 35-55
SPEED RATING H-V Outside Inside

Excellent wet handling and
wet braking performance.

Improved handling on snow
surfaces and reduce the
braking distance in all winter
driving condition. Improve
traction, lateral force during
cornering, slalom and lane

) . change situations.
Progressive and responsive

handling in dry conditions.

Lower fuel consumption and
maximum grip both on snow
and wet road condition.
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SPMSF
M+S
RIM SIZE 14 -16
SERIES 60-75
SPEED RATING R-T

The tacit connection of the
longitudinal and transverse

grooves complemented by

a fine and tortuous sipe design
Effective elimination of snow and better
grip to greatly increase the adhesion to
ice and snow, eliminate hydroplanning
and improve mud & snow shedding
and self-cleaning performance.

Special compound design

for winter pattern

Improve the traction and grip of winter
tires on snow and ice.

17
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Inch
SNOWRONERE2ZS %
|
| 15'
{ PCR ‘ UHP AX4LT VAN )
16'
Snow&lce Stability Drainage Braking
Performance test: Tread life Load capacity
Economy Safety
y Ant
Outside Inside

Combination design of
shoulder blocks and special
sipe

Effectively equalize the rigidity
of the block to ensure excellent
turning performance and
handling; combined design of
the block and the sipe to
significantly increase the number
of lateral grooves without
affecting the overall rigidity of
the block. More and further
balanced contact area on the
snow and ice road for better
braking performance.

Optimized contour design and
material structure distribution
Provides smooth operation and
even pressure distribution.

Size

165/70R14C
175/65R14C
175/70R14C
175R14C
185R14C
195/70R15C
205/70R15C
215/65R15C
215/70R15C
225/70R15C
175/75R16C
185/75R16C
195/60R16C
195/65R16C
195/75R16C
205/65R16C
205/75R16C
215/60R16C
215/65R16C
215/75R16C
225/65R16C
225/75R16C
235/65R16C

L/sR

89/87R
90/88T
95/93T
99/97R
102/100R
104/102R
106/104R
104/102R
109/107R
112/110R
98/96R
104/102R
99/97H
104/102R
107/105R
107/105R
110/108R
103/101T
109/107R
113/111R
112/110R
116/114R
115/113R

P.R.

6PR
6PR
6PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
6PR
8PR
8PR
6PR
8PR
6PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
6PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR

Tread Depth

(mm)
8.2
8.2
8.2
8.5
8.5
8.8
8.8
8.8
8.8
8.8
8.2
8.8
8.5
8.8
8.8
8.8
8.5
8.8
8.8
8.8
8.8
8.8
8.8

std.
Rim
5)
5
5)
5
51/2)
6
6)
61/2)
61/2)
61/2)
5
5
6l
6
51/2)
6
51/2)
61/2)
61/2)

61/2)
6
7

sw oD
(mm) (mm)
170 588
177 584
177 602
177 636
188 650
201 655
209 669
221 661
221 683
228 697
177 668
184 684
201 640
201 660
196 698
209 672
203 714
221 664
221 686
216 728
228 698
223 744
240 712

Max Load
(kg)  (1BS)
580/545 1279/1202
600/560 1323/1235
690/650 1521/1433
775/730 1709/1609
850/800 1874/1764
900/850 1984/1874
950/900 2094/1984
900/850 1984/1874
1030/975 2271/2149
1120/1060 2469/2337
750/710 1653/1565
900/850 1984/1874
775/730 1709/1609
900/850 1984/1874
975/925 2149/2039
975/925 2149/2039
1060/1000 2337/2204
875/825 1929/1819
1030/975 2271/2149
1150/1090 2535/2403
1120/1060 2469/2337
1250/1180 2756/2601
1215/1150 2679/2535

@ ROADMARCH -

Mo Fressure uTQG  Sidewall o@ 09 Noise a )))
(kpa/Psi) R
375/54 - B D C 71 B
375/54 - B D c 71 8
375/54 - B D C 71 B
450/65 - B D € 71 B
450/65 - B D € 71 B
450/65 - B D € 71 B
450/65 = B D € 71 B
375/54 - B D c 72 8
450/65 - B [ = C 72 B
450/65 - B C C 72 B
375/54 - B D c 71 8
475/69 - B D C 71 B
375/54 - B D € 71 B
475/69 - B D c 71 8
475/69 - B D C 71 B
475/69 - B D C 71 B
475/69 - B D € 71 8
375/54 - B C C 72 B
475/69 - B £ € 72 B
475/69 - B @© c 72 B
475/69 - B C C 72 B
475/69 - B [+ C 72 B
475/69 & B C C 72 B

18
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s e s o Tread Depth Std. sw oD Max Load Max Pressure e e o @ 09 Noke ’ )))
(mm) Rim  (mm) (mm) (k)  (1BS) (kpa/ps1) B

155/65R13 73T - 8.4 4508 157 532 365 805 300/44 8 B ) D & 8

S M @W @@w@ IE @ @ @ o 155/80R13 79T 5 9 4508 157 578 437 963 300/44 5 B D D & B

165/70R13 79T i 9 5008 170 562 437 963 300/44 B B b) D & 8

175/70R13 821 o 9 5008 177 576 475 1047 300/44 g B b) D & 8

165/60R14 75T ) 9 5 170 ss4 387 853 300/44 - B b D & B

| 175/65R14 821 3 9 5 177 ss4 475 1047 300/44 2 B b D 6 8

175/70R14 88T - 8 5) 177 602 500 1102 340/44 2 B ) D & 8

14 185/60R14 821 5 9 s1/20 189 578 475 1047 300/44 - B b) D & 8

185/65R14 86T . 9 5120 18 596 530 1168 300/44 . B ) D 6 8

—— 185/70R14 91 5 9 51/2) 189 616 560 1235 340/44 B B c D & 8

ﬁ ,_e@%%__ 195/70R14 95T 5 88 6 201 630 615 1356 340/44 - B ¢ D & A

= D . T = 185/55R15 82H B 9 6 194 585 475 1047 300/44 5 B b) D & 8

! J 185/60R15 88H . 9 51/20 189 603 500 1102 300/44 - B ) D & 8

185/65R15 88H 3 9 s120 189 621 560 1235 300/44 E B D D & 8

) 195/50R15 82H ) 9 6 201 577 475 1047 300/44 5 B b D & A

B 195/55R15 85H 2 9 6 201 595 515 1135 300/44 " B b) D 6 A

195/60R15 88H - 8 6 201 615 560 1235 300/44 - B b D & A

195/65R15 91H 3 88 6 201 635 615 1356 300/44 z B ¢ D & A

205/65R15 94H ¥ 9.5 & 209 647 670 1477 300/44 5 B c D 6 A

205/55R16 91H 3 7.5 61/2) 214 632 615 135 300/44 5 8 e D & A

Snowalce Stability Drainage Braking 205/60R16 96H = 95 6 209 652 630 1389 340/44 . B £ D & A

215/60R16 99H 4 95 61/2) 221 664 690 1521 340/44 5 B & D & A

16 215/65R16 98H « 95 61/2) 221 686 750 1653 300/44 g B c D & A

225/55R16 99H 2 95 7 233 654 690 1521 300/44 5 B (@ D & A

’ 225/60R16 98H s 95 61/2) 228 676 750 1653 300/44 - B ¢ D & A

Performance test: e e Load capacity 235/70R16 106T 2 95 7 240 736 950 2094 300/44 5 B £ D 6 A

= 225/45R17 94 3 95 7120 225 634 670 1477 340/50 = B ¢ D & A

225/65R17 1021 5 95 61/2) 228 724 850 1874 300/44 - B (= D & A

Economy Safety
= o
ZPMSF Y
M+S
RIM SIZE 13-17
SERIES 45-80
SPEED RATING T-H Outside Inside

Cuneiform pattern

Cuneiform pattern design. Small angle
cuneiform block inside provide great
anti-slip ability and traction ability.

o 4 o

3D shoulder

3D shoulder design enlarges
the contact area and removes
the snow on shoulder through
ladder structure in rolling period.

3D slips

Updated 3D slip design ensures the
max driving grip ability when the
grooves contact the ice road, and
remain the rigidity of block when the
grooves close. Improve the driving
stability and safety.

&

4
\J

L

]

i

1

y

{
B Y
4%

\
*

Yo

-

Zgrooves

"Z" groove design at the outside
improve snow melt ability and
ice grip.
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Inch size LI/SR P.R. Treed Depth || St il 90 Maxood e fresnme UTQG  Sidewall o@ og;’ Noise a ]))
(mm) Rim  (mm) (mm) (kg)  (1BS) (kpa/Psi) R
155/65R13 737 - 7.7 4508 157 532 365 805 300/44 - B D c 69 8
13' 155/70R13 75T - 7.6 41/21 157 548 387 853 300/44 - B D c 69 B
165/70R13 797 - 77 500B 170 562 437 963 300/44 - B D C 69 8
& 155/65R14 75T - 76 41/20 157 558 387 853 300/44 - B D c 69 B
A 165/65R14 797 - 7.6 s) 170 570 437 963 300/44 - B D c 69 8
\ 165/70R14 85TXL - 7.6 5) 170 588 515 1135 340/50 - B D € 69 8
14' 175/70R14 88T - 8 s) 177 602 560 1235 340/50 - B D I 69 8
185/60R14 821 - 8 51/2) 189 578 475 1047 300/44 - B D c 69 8
185/65R14 86H - 8 51/2) 189 596 530 1168 300/44 - B D c 69 8
195/60R14 86H - 83 6 201 590 530 1168 300/44 - B D & 69 A
175/65R15 84T - 7.6 s) 177 609 500 1102 300/44 - B D G 69 8
185/60R15 8aH - 8 51/2) 189 603 500 1102 300/44 - B D c 69 8
PCR UHP swv AXanT VAN 185/65R15 88H - 8 51/2) 189 621 560 1235 300/44 - B D c 69 8
i 195/55R15 85V - 83 6l 201 595 515 1135 300/44 - [ D c 69 A
195/60R15 88H - 83 6l 201 615 560 1235 300/44 - B D c 69 A
195/65R15 95T - 83 6 201 635 690 1521 340/50 - B (& € 70 B
205/65R15 9aH - 83 6l 209 647 670 1477 300/44 - B c & 70 8
215/70R15 98T - 8 61/2) 221 683 750 1653 300/44 - B @ c 70 B
195/55R16 9IH XL - 9 6l 201 620 615 1356 340/50 - B c c 70 8
195/60R16 89H - 8 6 201 640 580 1279 300/44 - B @ c 70 B
P Stability Drainage Braking 205/55R16 91H - 83 61/2) 214 632 615 1356 300/44 - ] ¢ c 70 B
205/55R16 9aH - 83 61/2) 214 632 670 1477 340/50 - B c c 70 8
205/60R16 96H - 83 6) 209 652 710 1565 340/50 - B [ c 70 8
16 215;55R16 9THXL - 8 7; 226 642 730 1609 3A0§50 - [ c c 70 8
. 215/60R16 99H - 83 61/2) 221 664 775 1709 340/50 - B c c 70 8
Performance test: Tread life Load capacity 215/70R16 1007 - 8 61/20 221 708 800 1764 300/44 = B [ c 70 B
225/70R16 077X - 8 61/2) 228 722 975 2149 340/50 - B c c 70 8
235/60R16 100H - 85 7 240 688 800 1764 300/44 - [ © c 70 B
245/70R16 T - 8 7 248 750 1090 2403 340/50 - B c c 7 8
265/70R16 1121 - 8 8 272 778 1120 2469 300/44 - B c (& 72 B
205/50R17 93H XL - 8 61/2) 214 638 650 1433 340/50 - B c c 70 8
Economy saiety 215/50R17 95H XL - 8 7 226 648 690 1521 340/50 - B c [ 70 8
215/55R17 98V - 83 71 226 668 750 1653 340/50 - B c ¢ 70 8
215/60R17 96H - 85 61/2) 221 690 710 1565 300/44 - B (G c 70 B
225/50R17 98H XL - 8 7 233 658 750 1653 340/50 - B c c 70 8
225/55R17 101v - 83 7 233 680 825 1819 340/50 - B (5 (& 70 B
225/60R17 99H - 85 61/2) 228 702 775 1709 300/44 - B c & 70 8
17 235/45R17 9THXL - 8 8 236 644 730 1609 340/50 - [ © c 7 B
il Anti- i 235/55R17 103HXL - 8 7120 245 690 875 1929 340/50 - B G c 71 8
3PMSF i 235/60R17 102H - 85 71 240 714 850 1873 300/44 - B c c 71 B
235/65R17 108TXL - 8 7 240 738 1000 2205 340/50 - B c C 71 8
M+S 245/65R17 1075 - 85 71 248 750 975 2149 300/44 - B c c 7 B
255/60R17 107X - 85 71/2) 260 738 1060 2337 340/50 - B c c 72 8
RIM SIZE 13-20 265/65R17 1121 - 8 8 272 776 1120 2469 300/44 - B ¢ c 72 8
265/70R17 115T - 8 8 272 804 1215 2679 300/44 - B [ [ 72 8
SERIES 35-70 225/40R18 92H XL - 8 8 230 637 630 1389 340/50 - B c c 70 B
225/45R18 95H XL - 8 71/20 225 659 690 1521 340/50 - B c & 70 B
SPEED RATING T=V Outside Inside 235/45R18 98H XL - 8 8 236 669 750 1653 340/50 - B G c 7 B
225/60R18 108HXL - 85 61/2) 228 727 900 1984 340/50 - B € c 71 B
235/60R18 107HXL - 8 7 240 739 975 2149 340/50 - B & (& 7 B
245/40R18 97VXL - 8 81/2) 248 653 730 1609 340/50 - B G c 7 8
18' 245/45R18 100HXL - 8 8 243 677 800 1764 340/50 - B e (@ 71 8
Steel hook design 245/60R18 105H - 85 7 248 751 925 2039 300/44 - B [3 & 71 8
Ceritial Hiookdlike blocks erstre e 255/55R18 109HXL - 8 8 265 737 1030 2271 340/50 - [ c c 72 B
: At 255/60R18 1mTXL - 85 7120 260 763 1120 2469 340/50 - B c ¢ 72 8
horizontal rigidity driving on dry and 265/60R18 1107 5 85 8 272 775 1060 2337 300/44 = B € c 7 8
wet road conditions. The hook-like 265/70R18 1165 - 85 8 272 829 1250 2756 300/44 - B @ c 72 8
design enhances great performance Zigzag grooves 285/60R18 116H 5 8 81/2) 292 799 1250 2756 300/44 - B c € 73 B
on both horizontal rigidity and handling Zigzag vertical grooves design 235/55R19 105HXL - 8 71/2) 245 741 925 2039 340/50 - ] € G 7 B
experience. reduces the snows in the 245/45R19 102HXL - 8 8 243 703 850 1874 340/50 - B c c 71 B
grooves and builds the effect of 19' 245/55R19 107HXL - 8 7120 253 753 975 2149 340/50 - B c G 7 8
meshing between tyre and snow. 255/50R19 107HXL - 8 8 265 739 975 2149 340/50 - B c c 72 B
Ensure the ridina safety through 255/55R19 1UHXL - 8 8 265 763 1090 2403 340/50 - B [ c 72 8
A g sately 9 255/45R20 105vxL - 8 81/2) 255 738 925 2039 340/50 - [ c c 72 8
: pressing and removing snow 275/40R20 106HXL - 8 91/2) 278 728 950 2094 340/50 = B c c 72 B
Zigzag steel sheets by rolling. 20 275/45R20  110HXL - 8 9 273 756 1060 2337 340/50 5 B c c 72 8
Zigzag steel sheets design. 275/60R20 1I9HXL - 85 8l 279 838 1360 2998 340/50 - B ¢ © 72 8
3D Densely zigzag steel sheets design 315/35R20 110VXL - 85 11 320 728 1060 2337 340/50 - B C C 74 B
increase anti-skip ability on ice road.
Flash ribs
Flash ribs design provide
excellent handling and braking
performance, increase the
traction ability on ice road.
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Tread Depth Std. sw oD Max Load Max Pressure )))
Inch Size U/SR P.R. UTQG  Sidewall OB Q Noise
(mm) Rim (mm) (mm) (kg)  (1BS) (kPa/Pst) R\
145/70R13 7T - 66 4.508 150 534 345 761 300/44 420/A/A B D c 69 8
145/80R13 75T - 66 4.008 145 562 387 853 300/44 420/A/A B D (& 69 8
155/65R13 7T - 66 4.508 157 532 365 805 300/44 420/A/A B D c 69 8
13 155/70R13 75T - 68 4.508 157 548 387 853 300/44 - B D c 69 8
| 155/80R13 797 - 6.6 4.508 157 578 437 963 300/44 420/A/A B D c 69 B
165/70R13 79T - 68 5.008 170 562 437 963 300/44 - B D c 69 8
| 175/65R13 80T - 68 5.008 177 558 450 992 300/44 420/A/A B D c 69 8
175/70R13 821 - 68 5) 177 576 475 1047 300/44 -~ B D c 69 8
| 155/65R14 75T - 66 4.508 157 558 387 853 300/44 420/A/A B D G 69 8
165/60R14 75H - 66 5.008 170 554 387 853 300/44 420/A/A B D c 69 8
165/65R14 79T - 68 5) 170 570 437 963 300/44 - B D c 69 8
165/70R14 81T - 68 5) 170 588 462 1019 300/44 - B D c 69 8
175/65R14 821 - 68 5) 177 584 475 1047 300/44 - B D c 69 8
175/70R14 847 - 68 5) 177 602 500 1102 300/44 - B D c 69 8
14 175/70R14 88TXL - 68 5) 177 602 560 1235 340/50 - B D c 69 8
175/80R14 88T - 68 5) 177 636 560 1235 300/ 420/A/A B D c 69 8
1ss;55nu 80H - 68 E/J 194 560 450 992 300;:;4 420/A/A B D c 69 8
185/60R14 82H - 68 51/20 189 578 475 1047 300/44 - B D c 69 8
RER HF Suv AXAET VAN 185/65R14 86H . 6.8 51721 189 59% 530 1168 300/44 - B D c 69 B
185/70R14 88H o 6.8 51/2) 189 616 560 1235 300/44 420/A/A B D c 69 B
195/70R14 91H - 7 4] 201 630 615 135 300/44 420/A/A [ D c 69 A
165560R15 81HXL - 66 5) 170 579 462 1019 340550 AZO;A;A B D c 69 8
165/65R15 81T - 68 5) 170 595 462 1019 300/44 420/A/A B D C 69 8
175/55R15 77H - 68 51/2 182 573 412 908 300/44 420/A/A B D C 69 8
175/60R15 81H - 68 5) 177 591 462 1019 300/44 420/A/A B D c 69 8
175/65R15 84H - 68 5) 177 609 500 1102 300/44 - B D C 69 8
185/55R15 82H - 68 6) 194 585 475 1047 300/44 - B D c 69 8
185/60R15 84H - 6.8 51/2) 189 603 500 1102 300/44 : B D c 69 B
15 185/60R15 88HXL - 68 51/2) 189 603 560 1235 340/50 - B D C 69 8
185/65R15 92TXL - 68 51/2) 189 621 630 1389 340/50 - B D c 69 8
N N 195/50R15 82v - 7 6 201 577 475 1047 300/44 - B D c 70 8
Comfort High performance Drainage Snowglce 195/55R15 85H 2 7 6l 201 595 515 1135 300/44 - B D c 70 8
195560!115 88H - 7 6 201 615 560 1235 3007;4 - B D C 70 8
195/65R15 91H - 7 6l 201 635 615 1356 300/44. - B (o ¢ 70 8
195/65R15 95VXL - 7 6 201 635 690 1521 340/50 - B [3 C 70 8
205/65R15 9av - 7 6l 209 647 670 1477 300/44 - B c c 70 8
o 215/65R15 96H - 7 61/2) 21 661 710 1565 300/44 420/A/A B c c 71 8
Performance test: Tread life Load capacity 195/45R16 84VXL - 7 61/2) 195 582 500 1102 340/50 - B ¢ c 70 8
195/50R16 88VXL - 7 [3] 201 602 560 1235 340/50 420/A/A B D c 71 8
195/55R16 91VXL - 7 6l 201 620 615 135 340/50 - B (= C 70 8
195/60R16 89H - 7 6 201 640 580 1278 300/44 420/A/A B c c 70 8
205/45ZR16 B7WXL - 7 7) 206 590 545 1201 340/50 420/A/A [ (c c 71 8
205/50ZR16 9IWXL - 7 61/2) 214 612 615 1356 340/50 420/A/A B [+ C 71 B8
205/55R16 91H - 7 61/2) 214 632 615 1356 300/44 - B c c 71 8
205/55R16 91V - 7 61/2) 214 632 615 1356 300/44 B C c 71 8
e 205/55R16 94VXL - 7 61/2) 214 632 670 1477 340/50 - B (& c 71 8
zas;emus 96VXL - 7 6 209 652 710 1565 340;50 - [ C c 71 8
215/45R16 90VXL - 7 7 213 600 600 1323 340/50 220/A/A B c C 71 8
Economy Safety 215/55R16 97VXL - 7 7) 226 642 730 1609 340/50 f B c c 71 B
215/60R16 99HXL - 7 61/2 221 664 775 1709 340/50 = B c c 71 B
215;65R16 102HXL - 7 61 ;ZJ 21 686 850 1874 340;50 AZO;A;A B € C 71 8
215/70R16 100H - 7 61/2) 21 708 800 1764 300/44 420/A/A B (= c 71 8
225/552R16 IOWXL - 7 71 233 654 775 1709 340/50 420/A/A B c c 71 8
225/60R16 98H - 72 61/2 28 676 750 1653 300/44 420/A/A B c G 71 8
235/60R16 100H - 72 7) 240 688 800 1764 300/44 420/A/A B C C. 71 8
205/40ZR17 84WXL - 7 71/2) 212 596 500 1102 340/50 420/A/A B c i 71 B
205/452R17 8BWXL - 7 7) 206 616 560 1235 340/50 420/A/A B c c 71 8
5 205/50ZR17 93WXL - 7.2 61/2) 214 638 650 1433 340/50 - 8 (& c 71 8
IPMSEF 205/552R17 95WXL - 7 61/2) 214 658 690 1521 340/50 - B 3 c 71 8
215/40ZR17 87WXL - 7 71/2) 218 604 545 1201 340/50 420/A/A B c (e 71 8
215/452R17 9IWXL - 7 7 213 626 615 1356 340/50 420/A/A B c c 71 8
M+S Moy aww | 7 I B am g0 s 30 = 8 c ¢ m s
215/60R17 96H - 7 61/2) 221 690 710 1565 300/44 - B c (o] 7 B
17 215//65R17 99T - 7 61 ;ZJ 21 712 775 1709 300544 420/A/A B c c 71 8
RIM SIZE 13.<20 225/452R17 9AWXL - 7.2 71/2 25 634 670 1477 340/50 - B c ¢ 71 8
zzs;soznu 98WXL - 7.2 7) 233 658 750 1653 340;50 - B 3 c 71 8
225/552R17 101WXL - 7 7 233 680 825 1819 340/50 420/A/A [ c c 71 B
SERIES 35-80 225/60R17 99H - 7 61/2 228 702 775 1709 300/44 420/A/A B c c 71 8
225/65R17 106HXL - 72 61/2) 228 724 950 2094 340/50 - B c c 71 8
SPEEDRATING _T-W Outside Inside ggemy | smr gz & e e B MR ., & € £ H s
235//65R17 108HXL - 7.2 7) 240 738 1000 2205 340;50 420;A5A B c G 71 8
245/457R17 9OWXL - 72 8l 23 652 775 1709 340/50 420/A/A B C © 71 8
255/60R17 110HXL - 72 71/2) 260 738 1060 2337 340/50 420/A/A B c c 72 8
215/55R18 99VXL - 72 7 226 693 775 1709 340/50 420/A/A [ (& c 71 B
225/40ZR18 92WXL - 72 8l 230 637 630 1389 340/50 - B C C 71 8
225/45ZR18 95WXL - 72 71/2 25 659 690 1521 340/50 420/A/A B c G 71 8
Unique directional, zzs//sozms 9OWXL - 72 ) 233 683 775 1709 340;50 420/A/A B c c 71 8
) 225/55R18 98V - 72 7) 233 705 750 1653 300/44 - B c c 71 8
streamlined and radial 235/407R18 9I5WXL - 7.2 81/2 21 645 69 1521 340/50 420/A/A B (3 ( 72 8
i 235/45ZR18 9BWXL - 72 8 236 669 750 1653 340/50 420/A/A [ c c 72 8
pattern design 2 235//502R18 101WXL - 72 7 1;21 245 693 825 1819 340550 o B C c 72 B
L . 235/55R18 108VXL - 72 71/2 25 715 900 1984 340/50 420/A/A B @ c 71 8
Increase the ability of water breaking to 235/60R18 107VXL 3 7.2 1] 240 739 975 2149 340/50 - B C c 72 B
i i imii . 245/40ZR18 97WXL - 72 81/2 28 653 730 1609 340/50 420/A/A B C ¢ 72 8
::ducedhydrtc’plfn{ng' qUIcI:Ly e“mtmate Streamlined lateral grooves 245/452R18 100WXL £ 72 8l 243 677 800 1764 340/50 - B c 3 72 8
e road water to improve the we i i 255/55R18 105V - 72 8l 265 737 925 2039 300/44. 420/A/A B c (o 72 8
A P supplemen_ted by sipe design 255/60R18 112HXL - 7.2 71/2) 260 763 1120 2469 340/50 420/A/A [ [ c 72 8
handling. The streamlined lateral groove 155770!(19 84T - 68 41 ;u 157 701 500 1102 3007:4 AZO;AfA B c c 69 8
5 : 205/55R19 97VXL - 7 61/2) 214 709 730 1609 340/50 420/A/A B c C 71 8
improves drainage performance, 225/352R19 8WXL - 7.2 8l 230 641 560 1235 340/50 420/A/A B (& c 71 8
ivi ili 225/40ZR19 93WXL - 72 8l 230 663 650 1433 340/50 420/A/A B c c 71 8
Optimized tread pattern ens“!res driving stability for better 225/45ZR19 96WXL - 7.2 71/2) 225 685 710 1565 340/50 420/A/A B € c 71 B
P P
design b (et T A A A IR
istributi sipes ensure the heat dissipation = 235/452R19 99WXL - 72 8) 236 695 775 1709 340/50 420/A/A [ c c 72 8
Th? p_attern gianve dlstrlbut!on and the performance along with good 235/55R19 105VXL - 72 71/2) 25 741 925 2039 340/50 - B G (5 72 8
opt|m|zed groove angle des|gn reduce i ) 245/40ZR19 98WXL - 7.2 81/2) 248 679 750 1653 340/50 420/A/A B C C 72 B
. grip and traction. 245/452R19 102WXL - 72 8l 23 703 850 1874 340/50 420/A/A B c c 72 8
the tread pattern noise. 255/352R19 96WXL 3 7.2 9l 260 661 710 1565 340/50 420/A/A B C (5 72 8
255/40ZR19 100WXL - 7.2 9 260 687 800 1764 340/50 420/A/A B c G 72 8
235;:;5»119 111X - 7.5 91/2 285 739 1000 2403 340;50 420;A;A B G c 73 8
i iqidi i 195/55R20 91V - 7 6l 201 722 615 135 300/44 420/A/A B c c 70 8
Innovative Four Seasons H'S" "9"’!")/ §houlder design 245/352R20 95WXL - 7.2 81/2 248 680 690 1521 340/50 420/A/A B c c 72 8
Adjusted rigidity of the shoulder 245/40ZR20 9OWXL - 7.2 81/2) 248 704 775 1709 340/50 420/A/A B © c 72 8
Tread compound . 255/352R20 97WXL - 72 9) 260 686 730 1609 340/50 420/A/A B c c 72 8
block t h bal. d 2
Compound features high gri IOCK 1o reach more balance: 255/40ZR20 101WXL - 7.2 9) 260 712 825 1819 340/50 420/A/A B c & 72 B
P gh grip grounding pressure to handle 255/452R20 105WXL 2 72 81/2) 255 738 925 2039 340/50 420/A/A B c c 72 8
performance and high temperature R 265/45R20 108VXL - 7.5 9) 266 746 1000 2205 340/50 420/A/A B8 (o c 72 8
problem of swinging and 315/352R20 110WXL - 7.5 1 320 728 1060 2337 340/50 420/A/A B c c 73 8

resistance, and improve the grip under
low temperature conditions.
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eccentric for more stable driving.

26

/AL S[E/ASOIN]



@ ROADMARCH .

PCR 4X4ILT VAN
Comfort High performance Drainage Snow&lce
Performance test: Tread life Load capacity
Economy Safety
' bl Andi .

M+S
RIM SIZE 14 -17
SERIES 60-75
SPEED RATING R-H Outside Inside

Three stepped longitudinal

main groove design

Excellent drainage performance and
firm grip on wet and dry roads.

Low noise pattern design
Close shoulder effectively
prevents the noise spread; the
tuned pattern extends to the
rear of the shoulders to allow
for evener wear and further
noise elimination.

Unique design of the block

and the high-density sipe

Ensure the good heat dissipation of
the block with great grip and traction.

Innovative four-season tread
compound

Compound features high grip
performance and high
temperature resistance, and
improves the grip under low
temperature Conditions.

Wide shoulder block design
Improve the robustness of the block
and the durability and load capacity
of the tire; enhance the steering
performance.
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Inch

Size

175/65R14C
175/70R14C
195/70R15C
205/70R15C
215/70R15C
225/70R15C
185/75R16C
195/60R16C
195/65R16C
195/75R16C
205/65R16C
205/75R16C
215/60R16C
215/65R16C
215/75R16C
225/65R16C
225/75R16C
235/65R16C
215/60R17C

/SR

90/88T

95/93T
104/102R
106/104R
109/107R
112/110R
104/102R

99/97H
104/102T7
107/105R
107/105T
113/111R
103/101T
109/107T
113/111R
112/110R
121/120R
115/113R
109/107T

P.R.

6PR
6PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
6PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
10PR
6PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
10PR
8PR
8PR

Tread Depth

(mm)

Std.

sw

(mm)
177
177
201
209
221
228
184
201
201
196
209
203
221
221
216
228
223
240
221

oD

(mm)
584
602
655
669
683
697
684
640
660
698
672
714
664
686
728
698
744
712
690

Max Load
(ke) (Bs)
600/560 1323/1235
690/650 1521/1433
900/850 1984/1874
950/900 2094/1984
1030/975 2271/2149
1120/1060 2469/2337
900/850 1984/1874
775/730 1709/1609
900/850 1984/1874
975/925 2149/2039
975/925 2149/2039
1150/1090 2535/2403
875/825 1929/1819
1030/975 2271/2149
1150/1090 2535/2403
1120/1060 2469/2337
1450/1400 3197/3086
1215/1150 2679/2535
1030/975 2271/2149

Q ROADMARCH .

«1))

Max Pressure
(kpa/Pst)
375/54
375/54
450/65
450/65
450/65
450/65
475/69
375/54
475/69
475/69
475/69
525/76
375/54
475/69
475/69
475/69
575/83
475/69
475/69

uTQG  Sidewall o

PP DPDEEETEEDO®D DO DO DD

NfOOONOONNNDNTONNONONODDO

NCOOONOONONNNONN000O0 8

> Noise

71
73
71
71
72
72
71
71
7
71
pi
71
72
72
72
72
72
72
72

PDDDDDDTDDDDDD DD DD DD
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UESLLIPUIUITS

@ saso 0O ccc

EXAEBMMIOINS

Speed symbol indicates the maximum travel speed
That the tire can achieve understated condition.

Maximum Speed
(km/h)
120
160
180
190
210
240
270
300
over 240km/h

Y <s<Ta400r

A

Maximum speed refers to the speed that the tirecan
achieve on flat road after normal installation.
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CLERTUFICATIES | L/Lru uudg\quUU

Tire brand name

Actual number of plies*

Q AROADMARCH s

Tire size designation

Max load and tire / ,‘
pressure marking /4

DOT code

| a'—"iﬁwum;ﬁ-\/

Load index refers to numeral value of tire's maxi num load ability understated condition.

Ll

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
74
72
73
74
75

Tire pattern

loading

capacity
250
257
265
272
280
290
300
307
315
325
335
345
355
365
375
387

Ll

76
id
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
920

loading

capacity
400
412
425
437
450
462
475
487
500
513
530
545
560
580
600

LI

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
929
100
101
102
103
104
105

loading
capacity
615
630
650
670
690
710
730
750
775
800
825
850
875
900
925

Ll

106
107
108
109
110
1"

112
113
114
115
116
"7
118
119
120

loading
capacity
950
975
1000
1030
1060
1090
1120
1150
1180
1215
1250
1285
1320
1360
1400
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